Skin Elements Limited ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

4 August 2022

## **Entitlement Issue – Updated Timetable**

Australian natural skin care company Skin Elements Limited (ASX: SKN) (Skin Elements, the Company) advises that it has today lodged an Appendix 3B updating the Entitlement Issue timetable previously announced to the market on 6 April 2021 and updated on 8 June 2022.

The update to the timetable is required due to the fact the Company requires further time to prepare the entitlement issue documentation.

This announcement is approved by the Board of directors of Skin Elements Limited.

END

For further information, please contact:	
Peter Malone	Media and Investor Inquiries
Executive Chairman	James Moses
Skin Elements Limited	Mandate Corporate
T: +61 439 430 770	T: +61 420 991 574
E: peter@skinelementslimited.com	E: james@mandatecorporate.com.au

## **About Skin Elements**

Skin Elements is an award winning Australian owned and operated ASX-listed skin care company focused on the development of natural and organic skin care products. Skin Elements innovative approach to organic chemical free products has enabled the creation of a portfolio of products that have been sold and distributed across the world. Its flagship products include Invisi-Shield SuprCuvr plant based disinfectant and sanitiser range, Soléo Organics 100% natural and organic sunscreen, PapayaActivs natural therapeutics skincare, and Elizabeth Jane Natural Cosmetics brand.

Further information is available via the Company website: http://skinelementslimited.com

Natural Science by Skin Elements

1242 Hay Street, West Perth Western Australia, 6005 P 08 6311 1900 www.sknlife.com.au www.skinelementslimited.com info@skinelementslimited.com